
                                            GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CULTURE
RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *178
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.03.2022


SNOW SCULPTURE IN LADAKH


*178. SMT. RAJANI ASHOKRAO PATIL

Will the minister of Culture be pleased to state:

a) Whether Government has launched any scheme for snow sculpture in

Ladakh; and

b) If so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM and DEVELOPMENT OF

NORTH EASTERN REGION
(G. KISHAN REDDY)


ANSWER


(a) to (b) : A statement is laid on the table of the house.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (b) OF RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. *178 FOR ANSWER ON 17.03.2022 REGARDING

SNOW SCULPTURE IN LADAKH


(a)  No sir.

(b) The Ministry of Culture has not launched any scheme for snow sculpture in Ladakh.

